FY 2022 County Transportation Plan

Talladega County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Talladega County Commission: August 23, 2021

Date Amended by the Talladega County Commission: N/A
Begin End Praject Details
g County Rebuild Alabama
z Estimated Estimated
5 - Funds or Federal Aid
M Road E H . Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
2P| ProjectNa. o3 238 |2 E | Projet el Prof ToBe Utilized | ToBe Utilized | . , CRAF Amaunt FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number | |at, Long. | Lat | Long. | & g |E 32 Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public {List fund Eyple segoara%ty t;r
Ea [d 58| (miles) " projects invovling both CRAFs
‘é E Competitive Bid Works and FAEEs)
Estimated Beginning Balance 30.00 50.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $1,246,563.69 $§400,000.00
Scrub Seal and Traffic Striping
1 RA-TCP 03-01-2022 | Jackson Trace Rd| 33.4640 | 86.1080 | 33.5610 | 86,0810 X 7.50  |from Talladega City Limits to Allen|  $304,634.00 $304,624.00 CRAF $304,634.00
Road
2 | RATCP 03022022 | McEldeny Road | 33.4910 | 86.0130 | 33.5240 | 859600  x 50 | SnpSeandTale e | s108693 | 521838693 CRAF $219,386.93
Scrub Seal and Traffic Striping
3 | RA-TCP 03-03-2022 | Curry Station Rd | 33,4870 | 86.0170 | 33.5790 | 86.0260 X 7.30 from Curry Station fo Speedway | $296,510.43 $296.510.43 CRAF $296,510.43
Blvd.
Scrub Seal and Traffic Striping
4 | RATCP03-04-2022 | Cedars Road | 33.4910 | 85.9470 | 33.5230 | 85.9470 X 2.20 from Munford High Schoal to $83,215.73 $83,215.73 CRAF $83,215.73
Cheaha Road
P Scrub Seal and Traffic Striping
§ | RA-TCP 03-05-2022 | Twin Churches Rd| 33.4270 | 85.9730 | 33,4860 | 85.9630 X 430 from Ironaton to McEdenry Road $162,648.93 $162,648.93 CRAF $162,648.93
+ Scrub Seal and Traffic Striping
6 | RA-TCP03-26-2022 [ CheahaRoad | 33.4910 | 85.9580 | 33.4910 | 85.9430 X 0.80 from McE!dery Road to §30,260.27 $30,260.27 CRAF $30,260.27
intersection with Cheaha Road
7 RA-TCP 03-)7-2022 Mudd Street 33.604 | 86.022 | 33.645 | 86.026 X 2.84 Palching & leveling as needed|  $60,000.00 $60,000.00 CRAF $60,000.00
8 | RA-TCP03-8-2022 | Mclntosh Road | 33.5550 | 85.8840 | 33.5720 | 85.7970 X 5.21 Patching & leveling as needed $89,907.40 $89,907.40 CRAF $89,907.40
RA-TCP 0399-2022 | Bemey Station Rq| 33.3718 | 86.0028 | 333717 | e6.0020 X 002 | RedocementofBdoeBN | cinn0000 | 540000000 FAEF $400,000.00
at Dry Creek
Total Miles Addressed by CTP Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Tolals/Page Totals (Tolal Mieage Does Not inciude Bridge Projecls) 22.80 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,646,563,69 | $1,646,563.69 $0.00 Estimated $§0.00 $400,000.00

Note: Any amendments o the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the criginal approval process.

Remarks * FAEF Funds will be used on the Berney Station FLAP Project, which should be let in FY 2022,

CTP Plan 6/0672019



Talladega County
Transportation Plan

2021-2022

i

”
o

MAP

2 comseeen wTrm T

US. DEPARTMENT OF TILANSPORTATION

ALABAMA DLPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
MOUAL PROGRAMS

SURVEVING AND MAPPING DIVISION

ALABAMA

FEDERAL FUGHWAY ADMINUTRATION

HUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION FLANNING

GENERAL HIGHWAY

ALLADEGA COUNTY

/
L

T

LEGEND

o o W e 1 b B B A

cirRaL imcuway war  TATLADEGA COUNTY

Arasniy 6]



